
 
 
 
QUESTION NO 9 By Councillor Rust for answer by the 

Convener of the Transport and 
Environment Committee at a meeting 
of the Council on 28 June 2018  

   

Question (1) Please confirm all costs (to date or anticipated) associated 

with implementation of the delayed new charging system for 

garden waste collection, including: 

a) postage; 

b) production of stickers; 

c) advertising/promotion; 

d) registration; 

e) collection/removal of brown bins from non-participants; 

f) any other known costs. 

Answer (1)  

Question (2) If residents register in October how long are they signing up 

for? 

Answer (2)  

Question (3) If this is for less than 12 months will the charge be 

calculated on a pro-rata basis? 

Answer (3)  

Question (4) If residents are paying a one-off charge for garden waste 

uplift that spans more than one financial year, how will the 

receipts be apportioned between the financial years? 

Answer (4)  

Question (5) How many staff/what is amount of staff time involved in 

implementation? 

Answer (5)  

Item no 5.9 



Question (6) As per previous requests to officers and promised in answer 

to March 2018 written questions, please confirm progress in 

respect of discussions with Tiphereth regarding its 

agreement with the Council and future arrangements for 

garden waste collections in the area of Colinton it currently 

serves. 

Answer (6)  

   

 
 


